

**Court No. - 86**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2424 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Chhutakka Alias Rampal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N.Lal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.**

1. List revised. No one is present to press this appeal.
2. Office is directed to obtain the living status of sole appellant through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur positively by the next date of listing.
3. List this appeal on 27.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 4.8.2025

A.N. Mishra