



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2424 of 1983**

Chhutakka Alias Rampal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: P.N.Lal

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. Case has been called out. None present for the appellant whereas learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. As per report submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur whereabouts of the appellant could not be traced out.
3. Office is directed to send another letter to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur to trace out the living status of the appellant and send compliance report to this Court on or before the next date fixed without fail.
4. List this case on 29.10.2025.

**(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**September 23, 2025**

Rmk.