



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2424 of 1983

Chhutakka Alias Rampal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)
Counsel for Respondent(s)

: P.N.Lal
: A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. None is present for the appellant.
2. Learned AGA is present.
3. Vide order dated 4.8.2025 a report was called for from the concerned C.J.M. about the living status of the appellant - **Chhutakka Alias Rampal** but no response has been received so far despite reminders sent to him.
4. Let a strict reminder be sent to the C.J.M. concerned in this regard. The required report be sent by the C.J.M. concerned positively by the next date of listing.
5. List this case on **28.11.2025** with fresh office report.

October 29, 2025
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)